
  
Plainfield High School Winter Guard 

February 20, 2016, Greenwood High School 

 

8:00 am Rehearsal (Middle School East Gym) 

9:45 End Rehearsal, Fold Tarp (Vertical Timeline)  

9:50 Load truck!!! (Tarp and Props) 

10:00-11:15  Eat, start getting ready….. (make up, 

hair) 

11:20 Load Bus/ Head out 

12:00 Arrive at Greenwood High School 

12:10 Get ready/look at gym    

1:03 Transit to Inspection 

1:08 Inspection 

1:15 Transit to Warm-Up 

1:18 Warm-Up 

1:32  Transit/Holding 

1:42  Performance 

1:52 Go Back to area to  PUT AWAY 

EQUIPMENT…EVERYONE…stay in uniform BECAUSE AWARDS ARE 

NEXT!!!  

2:24  Awards (We will sit and watch in our uniforms) 

3:00  Go Back to Homeroom area and Change into regular 

clothes!!! 

3:15 Back on the bus 

4:00 Arrive back at MIDDLE school 

 

Please remember: 

1. Have everything you need for your performance (make-

up, flip flops, under garments, hair supplies, gloves, 

equipment)!   

2. Treat the host school with respect!   

http://plainfieldband.weebly.com/


3.  Follow all chaperones’ rules!  They are your 

parents while you are away from your own parents, so 

please make sure you treat them with respect also! 

 

Class AA Round 1 Begins at 12:18 p.m. at Greenwood High 

School.  OUR ROUND, ROUND 2 OF CLASS AA BEGINS ATS 1:35 

p.m.  Cost of Admission is $6.00.  Five and under are 

$3.00!  Infants that sit on lap are free!! 


